
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

~DDRESS OF PREMISES: 
1020 New River Park Way, Suite 305 
Fallon, NV 89406-7801 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 1 

TO LEASE NO. GS-09B-02754 

PON Number: 

~5 OD :1-0 (05? 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into th is date by and between Lahontan Valley Surgical Properties, LLC 
whose address is : 1020 New River Parkway #200, Fallon, NV 89406-7801 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 


WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to order tenant improvements which exceed the Notice to Proceed 

amount and to provide Lump Sum Payment for excess tenant improvements. 


NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 

effective upon Government execution as follows: 


Paragraph VII and VIII are hereby added: 


VII. With Change Order 1 in the amount of as described in Paragraph VIII, the total costs for Tenant lmproveme nts in the 
amount of $164,865.40 exceeds the Tenant Improvement allowance of $126,961.96 which will be amortized into the rental rate. 

(Previously on October 30, 2012, Notice to Proceed was issued for tenant improvements in the amount Not to Exceed $161,857.40. This 
amount exceeded the total Tenant Improvement Allowance of $126,961.96, per Box 22 of the Form 1364A-1 "Simpl ified Lease Proposal 
Data," b .) 

The Government hereby orders the excess balance in the amount of $37,903.44. Upon completion, inspection, acceptance and proper 
invoicing by Lessor as outlined below, the Government shall reimburse the Lessor by lump sum payment in the amount of $37,903.44. 

This Lease Amendment contains {2} pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the 

FOR THE LESS FOR THE GO 

Signature: Signature: 
Name: Name: 
Tit le: Title: Lease Contracting Officer 
Entity Name: 
Date: 

GSA, Public Bui lding; Seryice, 

Date: "/ L I U ~ 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 09/12 



l.ellse Ameodment No._f _ -GS-096-02754 PAGE if r:if {2} 

VIII. This le;isS4! 11mendment hereby pro\lides ii Noti~ to Proceed for Ch<!nge Order 1, iittoched as E1ehibit A, iri the amount Not lo Exce11d 
$3,008.00. 

o.te Authorjzi:d Description Amountc.o.• 
10/30/2012 TjA Overal!e lump Sum Cost <1t lofotke to ~roceed 


l 


NA 
1/29/2013 Repaint of offices and conflJrllSlce room 

Total Lump Sum Cost .$37,903.44 

Wilh lheadcmion of Chcinge Order 1, outlined above, the new total Tl cost is: S164,865.40, which eic~ed~ the TIA of $126,961.96 b'( 

$37,90~.44 

Upon ce>mpl etion ;1md aca!!pta nee ofTenant Improvemenu identified here-in, the lessor sha11 submit for Lu mp Sum Payment al"I <>ngi nal and 
onG copy of the Invoice. The orlginal invoice. in the amount not to e11.ceed $37,90JA4 shall besubrnitted via the GSA Finan<:e Website ;,t 
www.flnanci:.esa.gov. 

A ropy of the rnvolce shall be simi.lt.cineously submitted to Che C<lntracting Officer at; 

GSA. Realty SefVices 
Attn: Richard Scott 

450 Golden Gette Av~n ue, 3rd Floor ea~t 
San frcincisco, CA 94102 

A proper irwoit"e must include the following : invoice date!; name of the le!.$or as ~hown on the lease as the letterhe;id; lea~e contrcict 
number, building :iiddre~s, and 1!11 ~scriptfon. price <ind quantity of the items delivered; ;irmot11tion at GSA PS Numt:>er Ito be provided). 

GOV"T 

u.i.e Am!mdmellt Form °'/11 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNV02754-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



